(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Bhargav Kumar Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Barman 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1821 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 02 Jun 1999 Application Received | 01-08-2025

g;npc::)c;a;: ID 114879 I(?ISeLr:lfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 20-08-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT
COMPONENT INEElL Ao SIIILIXES COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS
| D Suyal - Assistant Registrar

POST GRADUATION (Examinations) 07-08-2025 GREEN

POLICE

VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 02-08-2025 GREEN

COURT

VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 02-08-2025 GREEN

GRADUATION Asstt. Controller of Examinations 05-08-2025 GREEN

TATIONAL IDENTITY Parivahan Sewa Database 04-08-2025 GREEN

CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 02-08-2025 GREEN

CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 02-08-2025 GREEN

GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 20-08-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source I -All clear
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

New Delhi Institute of Management

New Delhi Institute of Management

Name Of The Candidate:

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Enroll No: 23072 23072

Degree: Post Graduate Diploma in Post Graduate Diploma in
Management Management

Major: Management Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2025 2025

S| No:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by | D Suyal - Assistant Registrar
(Examinations), New Delhi Institute of Management found genuine, hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

I D Suyal - Assistant Registrar (Examinations)

Report Verified Date:

07-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

From: examination NDIM [examination@ndimdelhi.org]
Sent: 07 August 2025 13:37

To: Akriti

Subject: Re: Student document Verification (Very Urgent)

Dear Sir/Madam

We hereby confirm that Bhargav Kumar Barman (Roll No. 23072) was a bona-fide student of our Institute
and successfully completed Two Year Full Time Post Graduate Diploma in Management in the Batch 2023-
2025. This course is equivalent to MBA and is approved by the AICTE. Ministry of HRD. Govt. of India.

With regards

I D Suyal

Assistant Registrar (Examinations)

New Delhi Institute of Management | PGDM
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1821

GQ-AMRSN-1821

Candidate Name:

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Date Of Birth:

02-06-1999

02-06-1999

Father Name:

Pratap Kumar Barman

Pratap Kumar Barman

Addressl: House no 408 Street Agdola City House no 408 Street Agdola City
Guwahati Assam 781381 Guwahati Assam 781381
Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.”

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

02-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PALAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-1321
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Bhargav Eumar Barman
FATHER NAME Pratap Eumar Barman
DATE OF BIRTH 02-June-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no 403 Street Agdola City Guwahan Assam 751381

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS FER
ADDRESS

Bathata Chanali Police Staton

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 02-August-2025
EXECUTIIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Vertfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCTUSTOMN:

As on the date of thus seasch and as per the online litigation database there is no Crml or Cominal case instrhuted against the Feference
Murmber razzed before us. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrre in nature.

ILAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus seasch and as per the online litigation database there is no Crml or Cominal case instrhuted against the Feference
Murmber razzed before us. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjectrre in nature.

DISCTATMER:

Proper due diligence has been condneted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information is gained on
the instrection of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

coacerned conrct. This information may not be treated as a Cecfificate.

Yours Toly

bt

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1821

GQ-AMRSN-1821

Candidate Name:

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Date Of Birth:

02-06-1999

02-06-1999

Father Name:

Pratap Kumar Barman

Pratap Kumar Barman

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: House no 408 Street Agdola City House no 408 Street Agdola City
Guwahati Assam 781381 Guwahati Assam 781381
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

02-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAIL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D) /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATIONID GO-AMRSMN-1521
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Bhargav Kumar Barman
FATHER NAME Pratap Fumar Barman
DATE OF BIRTH 02-June-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANNT

House no 403 Street Agdola City Guwahat Assam 751351

[VERIFICATION STATUS Verhed Clear
IVERIFIED DATE 02-August-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crnl or Cominal ease institnted against the Reference
MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information is subjectrve 10 natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Crmil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
Mrmber raised before us. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional mits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information is snbjectrve 10 natare.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalable. The information 15 gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not liable for any act of eccor, cnussion, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Traly

Addse fpod.

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Gauhati University

Gauhati University

Name Of The Candidate:

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Enroll No: 18098043 18098043
Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology
Major: Instrumentation Engineering Instrumentation Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing:

2022

2022

S| No:

CIT/B. Tech/GU/18-19/PPC/2087

CIT/B. Tech/GU/18-19/PPC/2087

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Asstt. Controller of Examinations -
Gauhati University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asstt. Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

05-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card:

Driving Licence

Driving Licence

Identity Number:

AS25 20200006027

AS25 20200006027

Verification Result:

Not Applicable

GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

Parivahan Sewa Database

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through online database verification
found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Parivahan Sewa Database

Report Verified Date:

04-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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Annexure 5 (b)

L PARIVAHAN | Government of India
i Mol MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

| Know Your Driving Licence Status |

DOriving Licence Mo. *

Date OfF Birth *

Check Status | Reset |

Details Of Driving License: AS25 20200006027

Current Status ACTIVE
Haolder's Name BoAMGA KM*R BRA"
Oid ! New DL No. P&
Source OFf Data SARATHI
Driving License Initial Details

Initial Issue Date 02-Mar-2020
Initial Issuing Office DTO, KAMRUP RURAL

Driving License Endorsed Details
Last Endorsed Date 02-Mar-2020
Last Endorsed Office DTO, KAMRUP RURAL

Last Completed Transaction  ISSUE OF DRIVING LICENCE

Driving License Validity Details

Non-Transport From: 02-Mar-2020 To: 01-Jun-20:38
Transport From: MA To: MA
Hazardous Valid Till MNA Hill Walid Till P

Class Of Vehicle Details

COV Category Class Of Vehicle COV Issue Date

NT LN 02-Mar-2020

NT MOWG 02-Mar-2020
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

02-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Bhargav Kumar Barman

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches 8

Case D GO-AMRSN-1821

Current Group World Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 02 Aug 2025 D542 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches a Positive- 0 Possible- 0
Unresolved Matches 0
Hemg Bhargav Kumar Barman
Date Printed 02-08-2025, 05:47

Prmec el Y0¥ LSEG R

False: 8

Confidential

02 Jun 1999

02 Aug 2025 05:42
Mo

Yes

Unspecified: O

INTELLIGENCE
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WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

Annexure 6 (b)

Bhargaan BATTEND

AiAc-Reto Gender mismatch  fadaim -

FALSE FEP  INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE IND
BARMAN Aug-20Z5 toed oy
FaLsE BRUMAR  £3c1104 OB NOMIDUAL  MALE. 1478, D Mo o2 Ao Fese  Dabeof Bith [
1975 Alig- 2025 hond mEamatzhy g
FALSE Bijay KLIMAR. 704578 FEF  INDIVIDOUAL  MALE 12 IND ™D 02- Auio-Reso  Date of Birth Modum
Apg-1958 Aug-2028 heed mrsTatch B
FALSE Parmanand  X288880 RE  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 1% (] (Y Auic-Aeso  Dade of Birth Meacim =
FALSE Parmoshan  BA572ES OB INDIVIDUAL — MALE IND (YIS Unknown Mo Maich Mediim
KLMAR Aug-2025 8%
FALSE Arpan KUM  S108807 OB CRIME-F  MALE IND' WO 02 Unknown Mo Mateh Wit =
i =, ! HCIA : : o s Baher
FALSE Hasman KU 398253 OB IMDIVIDUAL  MALE IND ™o 02 Unknewn  No Mateh Meedum
MAR P20 858
FALSE BHUMAR - 7804007 PEP  INONVIDUAL  MALE IND MO 02 Unnown  ho Match e
Harme Bhargas Kumar Barman
[rmsar S 02082005, DEAT
Pyt By Aril RISK
Geop VT w LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 6 (c)

AUDIT

Date. Actioned By Action Notes Soure

02 Aug 2025 0542 Anil Agarwal 4 World-Check matches Desktop
resolved as False

02 Aug 2025 05242 Anil Agarwal Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check {Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)

02 Aug 2025 05242 Anil Agarwal Mew Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

All timestarmps in this export are in UTC ard may be in vanance with the locale time shown on the application

Legal Notice

The contents of thes record are private and confidental and should not be disclosed 1o thind parties unless: (i) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do 5o {ii) the record subject requesis any data that you may hodd on them, and such data indudes thesr Word-Check record; or i) you are under some other legal
obligation to do s0. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in refation to the data privacy rights of individuals and mast notify them of your intention

1o search against World-Chedk and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. You shall not rely upon the content of this reporn
without making independant checks to verify the information contained thersin. Information comelated is necassanfy bref and should be read by you in the context of
the fulier details avaifable in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underlying sources must be verfied with
the recond subject before any action is aken and you should inform ws if any links to the sources are broken. If this record contains negative allegations, it should

e assumed that such alegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wdentified i the database, nor because they are shown as "Reported being linked to” others identified in the database. The nature of linking varies considerably.
Many persons are included sclely because they hold or have held prominent political positions or are connected to such individuals.

Hame Bhargav Kumar Barman
Diste Printed D2-08-20235, D947

Primted By Anil Agareal RISK
Group Waorld Check m LS E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 6 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 ())

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Pan Number:

DDMPB6887G

DDMPB6887G

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

INSUFFICIENT HISTORY TO
SCORE.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

02-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

+ DRSNS (LE24:48) goerrnal susaen : PILTTTISS = @
RS I s TransUnion~ CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR
==ezen o - BSOJIESD0S_sHYDILAI2 rereRmrceEsunz=s - OOL
COMSUMER INFORMATION
COMTUMER MAE - Bfargey Humer Barman Ean :  DOWP3588Ta
] - DRDATIY DREIVIMG LICERCE WO -
oEHDER : Mal= AADHAAR MBI .
[LE ]
ADORESE : Dhelini-1000F2, Dwlie-, DELHT - 110092

CIBIL TRAMSUMION SCORE(S)
]
ECORTHIE FACTORS

IM=UFFICIENT HISTORY TDECORE

CREDITYISION®

COMNSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

SO LTS BALAKOES ACDOUMT PEMED DATE

EHCOUIRY SUMMARY

TOTAL BROLTRIES. HEOET RECENT FAST 30 DAYD FRAET I3 mleITHE FAST 24 pDSITHE

2 ILO5024 o o 2

CREDITVISIONS ALGORITHM(E)

r3 J e
-q B O A
+

CONSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION

comurr e - BHARDAN EUMAR BARMAN ooe - 2061999 GeraseR - ke OSEOITVISERel SOORE =1

IDENTIFICATIOMN(S)

EORETIFS G AT TP ICESTIFDCATIOS A= TS UE DATE ENFIRATION QTS

i*} P&NCARD CDMPREETTG H =
(=) - EDENTIFICATION REPORTED FROM ENOUIRY

TELEPHOME(S)

q s Tk oot Baec o v mllabd .

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 26/ 26



Annexure 7 (b)

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
F:é P Dl L B cor . v bk b

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

1+ HAMRUP, AssAM, AssAM - TEISEL Residence - 205702
%) - ADDREsaEs REPOATED FROM ENOUTRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
FTTI P B Loa¥rein 3 I ol o s sbd e
CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
F_&l e D rb ek i it e . avvad i ba
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
ENQUIRIES
| MOT Dl=CLOSED TLAIS/2024 Credit Card * 10,00,000
| HOT DI=CLOSED 05/10/2003 Ferzanal Loan v 5000
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GLOSSARY

Annexure 7 (c)

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

W TER 5 DD

b S te]

Taoaphonas) :

Email Contectis) :

Addressies)

IDTypes

Tebephione Types

Addrecs Category

Doy Pzt Dt At Clmsmifacartion:

Comzumer CIR

Ermicher th b Encr
Income Tex ID Humier (PAN)
Passport Mamber

Wober ID

Drivver's License Number
Raton Card Humber
Universal ID Mumnber (UL

Lnbast 4 Telamhore detsils remarted

Horme Phone
Office phome

Latest 4 emails reported.

Lvteet Emploryrmenit detail reported.

ot categomzed

Actiwe Account nok closed

Inacteee Closed aocount

Date Cipened: Date of first dishursement

Dtz Cloged: Date of socount closure

Date reported B Certified: Most recent date reported by reporting member
Lasi Payment Dete Most necent dabe a payment was made on the account.

Start date: Beginnimg of the payment: history

End Dt End of the payment history

D00 Payment is made on the due date

(D01-500: Pay = missed by ber of days. from the due date
STCr Payments baing made within 00 deys
e e s
SLIE: Payments bemng made after §0 days

DT : The acoouni has remamed Sab-Standand for 12 moniths

L& : The mooountt whens locs hes been ideniifed and remams unoollactable
3OO : Davtm ot reported by Institution

hﬂmhwﬂmmmmm:m of the
dat reported by Francal

Enquiry made with cther Members

EMD OF AEPORT QM BHARGAY HUMAR BAR AN

OIS LADWES

mmmmﬂmmh—mmqmmmmmm—u

by iz b o ot

i cala ard

mrebch loghc of TLFOTEIL IUC-.-_HI_:I:M‘—

and verscity of Hw inlormation aubmitbed. The orodil report I Lo e W mrch and

e weractty of the indormerd lon contatned s e Brport. and shall onty be Babls and £ or neeporsibie B

arwy dirrrpancis sw dircty stifbutaide bo T CIRIL. The ool

wy ithwr forrm nd of the g Rk For T CED2 o e e

ey

& TS Traraiinkn ©0E01 Lenfed. [Horme iy Cedit I fon S se (s L sdi. Al mghts reesrvss
Tra=zUnion SIBIL O - UTTN0EH IGOPLO 128338
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Bhargav Kumar Barman

Bhargav Kumar Barman

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1821 GQ-AMRSN-1821
Employee Id: 114879 114879
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

20-08-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Bhargav Kumar Barman Bhargav Kumar Barman
DOB 02-06-99 02-06-99

Post Graduation

Name of the Board / S5choaol

Mew Delhi Institute of Management

Mew Delhi Institute of Management

Course

PGDM

PGDM

Specialization / Major

Management

Management

Year of Passing

2025

2025

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / S5chool Central Institute of Technology Central Institute of Technology
Course B.Tech B.Tech

Specialization / Major Instrumentation Engineering Instrumentation Engineering
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 1 year identified between UG (2022) & PG (2023). During this period, Candidate was preparing for
MBA Entrance Examinations and has provided CMAT relevant documents, hence considering the gap period as Green.

12th std

Mame of the Board / School

Assam Higher Secondary Education Council

Assam Higher Secondary Education Council

Course

12th std

12th std

Specialization / Major

NA

NA

Year of Passing

2017

2017

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year identified between 12th (2017) & UG (2018). During this period, Candidate was preparing for

Medical Coaching and has provided the relevant proofs, hence considering the gap period as Green.

10th Std

Name of the Board / School Shankardev Shishu Niketan Shankardev Shishu Niketan
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2015 2015

Gap Remarks: NA
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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